IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Gooseneck Road, 1500° E

centerline of Goose Harbor Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1328 Gooseneck Road)

* CASE NO. 02-180-A
Stephanie & Dean LeGeer
Petitioners *

L O S T I T S S R T R . I T

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Stephanie and Dean LeGeer, the legal owners of the subject
property. The variance request is for property located at 1328 Gooseneck Road in the eastern
area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a shed to be located in the front yard
in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative
Variance.

The site plan indicates that the Petitioners have already erected a shed in their front yard
and that shed obstructs the view of the adjacent property owner. The Office of Planning, by their
comments dated December 17, 2001 (a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof),
strongly opposes the Petitioners’ request for the reasons stated within their letter. Therefore,
based on the position of the Planning Office, I find that the variance request should be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this 0)0\1/9 day of December, 2001, that the Petitioners’ variance request from Section




400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit a shed to be located in the front
yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Petitioners’ shall have sixty (60) days from the
date of this Order to bring their property into compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

Ml koo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj




IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/8 of Gooseneck Road, 1500’ E

centerline of Goose Harbor Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1328 Gooseneck Road)
* CASE NO. 02-180-A
Stephanie & Dean LeGeer
Petitioners *
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ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

WHEREAS, this matter originally came before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Stephanie
and Dean LeGeer. The Petitioners requested a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a shed to exist in their front yard in lieu of the
required rear yard. By Order dated the 20" day of December, 2001, the Petitioners’ request for
variance was denied.,

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2002, the Petitioner, Dean LeGeer transmitted to this office,
by facsimile, a Motion for Reconsideration asking that my previous denial be modified. The
Petitioner submitted along with his Motion for Reconsideration a letter from Michael Vivirito,
President of the Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association. The motion and attachment were
received on January 10, 2002,

WHEREAS, the denial of the previous request for variance was based on the objection of
the president of the Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, after considering the Motion for Reconsideration, along with the
newly revised position of the Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association, I find it appropriate to

modify my previous Order dated the 20™ day of December, 2001. Based on the withdrawal of




opposition by the Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association and the representations contained
within Mr. LeGeer’s letter dated January 10, 2002, I shall revise my previous decision and grant
the Petitioner’s Request for Variance to allow the shed in question to exist in his front yard.

I shall further order that Mr. LeGeer, within 120 days from the date of this Order,
relocate the shed in question 12 ft. closer to his dwelling which is basically adjacent to the
existing chain link fence. It is further understood that the shed in question shall be situated at
least 3 ft. from the side yard property line.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this /7 )éﬁy of January, 2002, by the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitioner’s request to allow a shed to exist in his front yard in
lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the shed in question shall be relocated 12 ft. closer to
the Petitioner’s house while maintaining a 3 ft. side yard setback to the side property line as is
depicted on the new site plan, all of which shall occur within 120 days from the date of this
Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Fe Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
K4\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

January 14, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Dean LeGeer
1328 Gooseneck Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Order on Motion for Reconsideration
Case No. 02-180-A
Property; 1328 Gooseneck Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. LeGeer:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. Your
Motion for Reconsideration has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

AVl (.

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢: Mr. Michael Vivirito, President
Bowleys Quarters Improvement Assn., Inc.
P. O. Box 18051
Baltimore, MD 21220

L o ~ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed with Soybean Lnk

on Recycled Papar



. Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Aventge ’
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 20, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Dean LeGeer
1328 Gooseneck Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-180-A
Property: 1328 Gooseneck Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. LeGeer:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Special Hearing has been denied in accordance with the
enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\ My letrreo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure

, Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed with Soybean |nk -

on Recycled Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at /3723 &Ofaa\léa:_ fﬂ. HLL0

Re -

which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s}) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hersto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

A SHED Tu %e locaTen
ME Peaoieep Lepd .
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting,
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the
1

Confract Purchaser/l.essee:

Name - Type or Print

Signaiure
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the properly which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Lean LeCeea
o

Sig

- Type or PrinL

urd” U

0 éxniena_p Qom:»
Address Telephone No.
Pacio MDD 272720
City State Zip Code

resentative to be Contacted: /- 24062343 7%

Signature o
T M ——

Company Name
2
ﬁddre B Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
m n
ﬁCity ) State Zip Code City State Zip Code
g’h Pulli aring having been formally demanded andfor found to he required, it is ordered by the Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

“this Jy of ,
Eﬂegul d] f Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
Lo A
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Reviewed By S {Av\_ Date

Estimated Posting Date

that the subject matter of this petition be set for & public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
i Z-of
(6]
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Af ﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at '3'1%
Addeess
Poro MO 217120

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

THE  SHED 7O PET LOCATED IN

FRonT  Yazp PBECAVSE  1a2 PO55 1 BLE
TO  LlocaTE N BeEal OF Sazp
PEZAUSE MHOUSE jo UFP  ALAI S T

THE  P2oas.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature / { %J ' ‘ ' - =
Tean ' E CQ‘C)EE?Z_ ) Sretunnie Imin | elogeR—

Name - Fype or Print  « Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit,

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of K}O\lpm\a,u;_. 28\ |, before me, a Notary Public of the State
, of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Doy \ i(ﬁgﬁ " mﬁbﬁ %M\,g . L*eghagn/(.___
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

\\\,\\‘o \

Date Notary Publi

My Commission Expires Ok\v L \VOL(

REY 0%/i5/98



®
Afﬁd aVﬁ in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in thevevent,that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1229 (DOO‘JEM EC QOA-D

Address
Joaaa., MO . 21270
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

THE  BHED  TO  pr oy pearer g

FLONT Yaep . — 7+ ,» )AL PO S5 Bl &
TO  LlothTET s REAL DF VAR L

//ZWA«/?F HOUSE™ 12 LY Aéh 1~ 1o
THET Poay .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

et ,
Signature 0 d 0

TEan E Le’ (oeen__ ‘ Srevunn r Sni-1u - Leloee

Name - Type or Print S Name - Type or Print

Z NN ot CX "_"
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEEEBY CERTIFY, this _bj_ day of M&zm(o& T , 200, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

i (x Gﬂewt__. e&rg*\!zm\l\amej (,o(;e_saai___

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the-best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

L\\ \\C’\ 7
Date oy Notary Publt% \% \

My Commission Expires Aoy

A

22y 0915198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /318 6005@/3;4% %’ 220
which is presently zoned 2 —5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Hoor .y ,BLZEE /
2 ; 10 PeemiT

A PHED To BE LOCATED ,Ju ujp FLONVNT YARL 1y
LIEY OF Tiue JEQuiLer ZeAL

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advartised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

ntract Purchasetr/| e Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address Telephone No.

Namg-- JType or Print | =
i /6‘%10")&!0(,0 th\!-h £ ops

Cily State Zip Code Sl g 1 U i
rney For Petitioner: j E‘ e - ZOA_‘Q 325-2008

Address Telephohe No.
ALTD.. AP . ZI2Z20
Name - Type or Print ity Y State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted: /-800 6254323
Signature
2ame
Company Name
Address Telephone No, Address Teiephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ardered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. § 2—”\ S) 0 ‘4‘ Reviewed By ' Date ! | Z" D !

e 15195 Estimated Posting Date Lo [
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CERTIFICAT@POF POSTING ®

RE: Case No.. O3 - /80 - A

Petitioner/Developer: LEGEER

Date of Hearing/Closing: _/ ’r/'l&/ of

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at /328 GopsenEck BD

-

The sign(s) were posted on /’ 7 / a/
o onth,, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

)3

AOMINISTRATIVE (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

| VARIANCF

SSG ROBERT BLACK

{Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-79%40

{Telephone Number)



DEPARTMENYF PERMITS AND DEVELMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW : ,

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

. general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ehsure that the legai requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE'ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
tem Number or Case Number: l 80

Petitioner: DEAN LEL G‘E‘:F_:fL

Address or Location: 132 R (rlcm_&E.}ch.,K Qo‘j gﬂLm WMol . z1220

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: 2
Address: DN T
— 7§
Teiephone Number: g~ 335 ~3908

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 26, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 10, 2001
Ttem Negifituis

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.
The flood protection elevation for this site is 11.2 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

In accordance with Bill No. 18-90, Section 26-276, filling within a flood plain is
prohibited.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to iidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

Building permit shall be required before commencement of construction.

Flood resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
International Building Code adopted by the county.

Building shall be adequately anchored to prevent flotation, collapse, or lateral
movement of the structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

RWB:HIO:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-12-10-2001-ITEM 180-12262001
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore Couity 700 Fast Joppa Road
Fire Dcpamn]cn[ N TOV\’SOH, I\'I&I'y}ﬂnd 21286-5500
A410-887-4880

December 12, 2001

Department c¢f Permits and
Development Management (FPDM)
County Office Buillding, Room 111

Mall Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryiand 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF December 3, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments bhelow are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the preoperty.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

176, 177, 178, 179,@;9&181, 182, 183, 184, 185, 186, 187,
188, 190, 191, 1985193, 195, 198, 199, 223

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, M3~1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.ns

Ay
NN Ponled with Soybean Ink
AP 4 an Recvebnd Panet



TO: Arnold Jablon

Pedl
FROM: Todd G. Taylor 70"
DATE: 1/07/02

SUBJECT: Zoning Ifem 180
Address 1328 Gooseneck Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 3, 2001

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site,

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X___ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Kieth Kelley Date: 12/17/01



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: Todd G. Taylor ~(¢
DATE: 1/07/02

SUBJECT: Zoning [tem 180
Address 1328 Gooseneck Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 12/03/01

Ground Water Managemeni Comments:

The shed must be at least 20 feet from any part of the septic system. An
inspection may be required prior to permit approval.

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti Date: 12/14/01
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFIC.E CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 17, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, ITI
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 1328 Gooseneck Road Lo
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 02-180

Petitioner: Dean LeGeer

Zoning: RD5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

'The Office of Planning visited the subject site and discovered that the shed in question has already been
erected and blocks the water view of the adjacent property owner, thereby detracting from his or her
quality of life and potentially lowering property values.

Additionally, the president of the Bowleys Quarters Community Association is concerned that allowing

this infraction of the regulations would set a bad precedent and could encourage others to emulate the
action.

Considering the atorementioned, this office recommends that the request be DENIED.
Prepaved by: EJSM&A &;! ﬁl&

Section Chief: <

AFK:MAC:

WAWORKGRPS\DEVREVAZAC\02-180 doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration Jonn . Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: 2.7/ &2/

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Itemn No. LifgRee- D C A
Permits and Development Management T

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/A Al

/" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O, Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



. Nc»vembil 7, 2001.

ZONING COMMISSIONERS
MR. LARRY SCHMIDT
MR. TIM KOTROCKO

400 WASHINGTON AVE.
TOWSON, MARYLAND
21204

DEAR MR. SCHMIDT & MR. KOTROCKO,

I AM A CONCERNED RESIDENT OF GOOSE NECK ROAD, IN
THE BOWLEYS QUARTERS AREA OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. I HAVE
A GREAT CONCERN ABOUT ONE OF THE RESIDENTS AT 1328
GO0SE NECK ROAD MRE. DEAN LEAGER, WHO HAD A VERY LARGE
SHED BUILT ON HIS WATER FRONT PROPERTY. THE SHED
MUST BE ABOUT 15 FOOT BY 30 FEET IN SIZE, .THE SHED IS
LOCATED ABQUT 200 FEET FROM HIS HOUSE AND ABOUT
25 FEET FROM THE BULK HEAD AND PIER, IT IS VERY CLOSE
TO THE WATER. IS THERE A LAW ABOUT BUILDINGI SOME
TYPE OF BUILDING THAT CLOSE TO THE WATER FRONT?
MY CONCERN IS THAT MR. LEAGER IS ABLE TO CONSTRUCT
A BUILDING WITHOUT A PERMIT AND THAT CLOSE TO THE WATER,
WHAT RIGHTS WILL OTHER RESIDENTS HAVE? SUBPOSE ALL OF
THE RESIDENTS DID THE SAME, THEN NONE OF THE 253
RESIDENTS WILL BE ABLE TO VIEW THE WATER FROM THEIR
HOUSES OR THEIR DECKS. IT HAS BEEN SAID BY SOME OF THE
NEIGHBORS THAT MR. LEAGER PAID OFF THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY INSPECTOR WITH $1,000.00 IS THAT NOT BRIEBRY?
DO YOU THINK THE COUNTY EXUCITIVE OR THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY LAW OFFICE IS AWARE OF THIS MATTER? PLEASE
HELP THE OTHER 24 RESIDENTS WHO PAY TAXES AND LIVE ON
GOOSE NECK ROAD. THER IS A SIGN ON MR. LEAGERS
PROPERTY STATING THAT THERE IS A ZONING HEARING ON
NOVEMBER 26, 2001. THE CASE NUMBER IS 02 A-180A-. “
PLEASE TAKE OINTO CONSIDERATION THAT THE NEIGHBORS ON
GOOSE NECK ROAD OPPOSE THIS VERY LARGE BUILDING, BUT
WE DO NOT WANT TO GO TO THE COURT HEARING BECAUSE
WE ALL LTIVE HERE AND DO NOT WANT ANY ENEMIES IN THE
AREA. WE ARE CONCERNED ABOUT RETALIATION. WE ARE
VERY HBPEFULL THAT YOU WILL ASSIST US WITH THIS
PROBLEM. THANK YOU FOR YOUR ASSISTANCE.

A CARING COMMUNITY.

21
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To: Timomy M Koreoco

F’Q.QM P Dean LeGeer JA’”U*L;’ /0, 200Z.

1328 Gooseneck Rd
Baltimore MDD 21220
410-335-3908

Dear Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Per our conversation I am writing this letter to ask for reconsideration of a ruling
made December 20, 2001.

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-180-A
Propetty: 1328 Gooseneck Road

I met with Mr. Mike Vivirito, The President of the Bowleys Quarters Community

Association at the property in Question on January 8, 2002. Upon Mr. Vivirito’s
 inspection of the property he and the association would be satisfied if the shed was

moved 12'0" towards the chain link fence. I will also make sure the shed is 3'0"ffom

neighbors property line.

Furthermore, Allowing the shed in the front yard in Keu of back yard. I have provided a
. revased site plan to support the proposed move. Please give me 120 days to make

the correction dus to the frozen ground.

Also attached i8 & letter from Mr. Vivirito & The Bowley Quarters Community Assoc.

supporting the move of the shed.

Thank You so much for your consideration and your time.

Sincerely,

i FF
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. The Bowlevs rters Improvement Association. Inc.
P.O. Box 18081 Baltimare, Maryland 21220 {410) 335-9802

January 8, 2002
Mr. Dean Legeer
1328 Gooseneck Road
Middle River, MD. 21220

Dear Mr. Legeer,

In regard to the request of the Zoning Commissioner to move your shed
twelve feet back to the chain link fence, it also needs to be three feet from the
side property fine. When you comply with the Zoning Commissioners request the
Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association will have no concern for the location
of the shed.

Vety Truly Yours,

Michael Vivirito
President

Fooz



BA’TIMORE COUNTY MARYLQID
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: December 14, 2001
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM.: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: Item No.: 180
Legal Owner/Petitioner Dean LeGeer
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 1328 Gooseneck Rd.
Location Description: S/8 of Gooseneck Rd.
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 01-6301

Defendants: Dean LeGeer
Stephanie Smith

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the

hearing date:

NAME

ADDRESS

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

f 1.
X 2.
X 3.
(1 4.
O 3.
O 6.
0 7.
0 8.
X 9.
0 10.
O 1.
L i2.
] 13.
[ 14.

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

Deed (if applicable)

Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation

case,

RSW/ik

C: Code Enforcement Officer
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ST T, ‘ Code Inspections and Enforcement
_,“‘i;!'l!.k’,\ « Baltimore County men

2
) \ County Office Building +4
Depalrtme,nt of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue } S( -
Development Management Towson, MD 21204
»
Code Enforcement: - 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building tign: (310-887-39512 - Electrical ¥ jon: 410-887-3960
WHET—B-g:20Fm or S-o PM

BALTIMORE COUNTY OR.M CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE
Ciration/Case No. Property No. Zoning:
ol-620/ Eiov‘sfa/s;m, '
o (Lo agr Dedr
. »

2
Address: |§4M
Violation
Locattinu: }:Qé é&ﬁt’d ldlé {CI« _nlzé'p‘—o._

f% UNLAWF[?Y VIOLATE THE FO'I:LOWHSG BALTIMORE CO LAE:,_
Bait Lo 0d @ 7';3& ﬁﬂdq for consTrecTion

w/p Qirh.yéhBDM /02.0 "ﬁ_“.’hzy rt}yn?'dJ“

g or))L w'/ajpdfh-'ff P/Z‘-’As‘(‘;,
obia Isaﬂ/».,% 9 _ylwpVé,
(jng aom_\._.:a.JJf" _s',:Jé’ a(

walgs Fopnd pen mocid )
y 77

l)f{,aangbﬁfaér - _
2’5‘11‘)378("/’ Vrﬂ ;MP “:/Dﬂ-u é/-—-—g Ié AI%

é)r"nt'/n’i P _f; 4 (‘bm&o/'ﬂ:n_/g,

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:
On or Before: . Date Imped:

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Priat Name

INSPECTOR:

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WOR}
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAM
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Mot Later Date

/9 Vi ey Ve |

/7 -
INSPECTOR: .\f“i— . // ‘__e.l‘h-v k@h’.é)
el /adency
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ' .

E
[ v
3
;
;
.
;
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1 L 7
{
- Ny

- he}ﬁalﬁ}noﬁe County Zoning Reau!atidhs‘(B‘fCZR) req;uiﬁe that notice be given td the
\ ., general public/neighboring’property owners relative to'property which.is the subject of.,

2 anl upcoming zoning hearing. For those- petitions which require”a public ‘ﬁearing,'k‘thig‘."'
noticeiis accomplished by-pesting a sign on.the property (respansibility of the petitioner);: |

- ~gndplacement of a notice in a newspaper of ‘genera circulation in the County, both at’ !
Ie.'ast-{fjfteeh (15) days before the hearing. T
Zoning Review will ensure’ that the legal requirementsfor advertising are satisfied. "
i ..However,.the petitioner-is-res ponsible for the costs-associated with these requirénie 'nts; ;
¢ The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is¢ -
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. e

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL'ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. "

f '
s mimaeiritrrinein ——— P I
bt —ren, ot et cues

For Newspaper Advertising:

- “ltem Number or Case Number: ... ;' ‘. " 7. L

- Petitioner: . . i

. Address or Location: . Y

: * PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: R U T A
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© "Name: Lo E o o TR - o
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